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City of Sugar Land

Option 6 Revised

Summary 2010 Census Total and Voting Age Population

District Persons Deviation
 Hispanic %      

of Total 

Population

Non-Hispanic 

Anglo %           

of Total 

Population

Non-Hispanic 

Black %           

of Total 

Population

Non-Hispanic 

Asian %           

of Total 

Population

Non-Hispanic 

Other %           

of Total 

Population

1 27,037 -0.50% 13.85% 43.13% 9.36% 31.21% 2.47%

2 26,365 -2.98% 8.62% 33.74% 9.10% 45.03% 3.53%

3 26,966 -0.77% 10.47% 52.26% 5.98% 28.77% 2.52%

4 28,329 4.25% 8.55% 55.83% 5.02% 28.29% 2.32%

Totals 108,697 10.36% 46.43% 7.33% 33.20% 2.70%

District Total VAP*
 Hispanic %     

of Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 

Anglo %           

of Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 

Black %           

of Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 

Asian %           

of Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 

Other %           

of Total VAP

1 20,823 12.71% 46.40% 9.14% 29.82% 1.94%

2 18,213 7.87% 34.62% 8.65% 46.12% 2.76%

3 20,950 9.53% 54.03% 5.86% 28.67% 1.90%

4 19,912 7.78% 56.41% 4.90% 29.08% 1.83%

Totals 79,898 9.54% 48.21% 7.11% 33.05% 2.09%

Ideal Size = 108,697 / 4 = 27,174 per district.

Total Maximum Deviation = 4.25% - (-2.98%) = 7.23%

Some percentages may be subject to rounding error.

*Voting Age Population

Some percentages may be subject to rounding error.

8/15/2018



City of Sugar Land
Option 6 Revised

Detailed 2010 Census Total and Voting Age Population

District Persons Ideal Size Deviation Hispanic
% of Total 

Hispanic 

Population

Anglo
% of Total 

Anglo 

Population

Black
% of Total 

Black 

Population

American 

Indian

% of Total 

American 

Indian 

Population

Asian
% of Total 

Asian 

Population

Hawaiian-

Pacific 

Islander

% of Total 

Hawaiian 

Pacific 

Islander 

Population

Other
% of Total 

Other 

Population

Two or   

More

% of Total    

Two or More 

Population

1 27,037 27,174 -0.50% 3,744 13.85% 11,662 43.13% 2,531 9.36% 51 0.19% 8,439 31.21% 12 0.04% 72 0.27% 532 1.97%

2 26,365 27,174 -2.98% 2,273 8.62% 8,895 33.74% 2,398 9.10% 48 0.18% 11,871 45.03% 10 0.04% 77 0.29% 797 3.02%

3 26,966 27,174 -0.77% 2,824 10.47% 14,092 52.26% 1,612 5.98% 51 0.19% 7,758 28.77% 8 0.03% 46 0.17% 575 2.13%

4 28,329 27,174 4.25% 2,422 8.55% 15,816 55.83% 1,422 5.02% 37 0.13% 8,015 28.29% 5 0.02% 53 0.19% 563 1.99%

Totals 108,697 11,263 10.36% 50,465 46.43% 7,963 7.33% 187 0.17% 36,083 33.20% 35 0.03% 248 0.23% 2,467 2.27%

Ideal Size = 108,697 / 4 = 27,174 per district.

District Total VAP*
Hispanic 

VAP

% of Total 

Hispanic      

VAP

Anglo VAP
% of Total 

Anglo VAP
Black VAP

% of Total 

Black VAP

American 

Indian VAP

% of Total 

American 

Indian VAP

Asian VAP
% of Total 

Asian VAP

Hawaiian-

Pacific 

Islander 

VAP

% of Total 

Hawaiian-

Pacific 

Islander VAP

Other VAP
% of Total 

Other VAP

Two or 

More      

VAP

% of Total 

Two or More 

VAP             

1 20,823 2,646 12.71% 9,661 46.40% 1,903 9.14% 36 0.17% 6,210 29.82% 10 0.05% 44 0.21% 314 1.51%

2 18,213 1,434 7.87% 6,306 34.62% 1,576 8.65% 22 0.12% 8,399 46.12% 6 0.03% 42 0.23% 432 2.37%

3 20,950 1,996 9.53% 11,320 54.03% 1,228 5.86% 28 0.13% 6,006 28.67% 6 0.03% 32 0.15% 332 1.58%

4 19,912 1,549 7.78% 11,232 56.41% 975 4.90% 26 0.13% 5,790 29.08% 3 0.02% 29 0.15% 306 1.54%

Totals 79,898 7,625 9.54% 38,519 48.21% 5,682 7.11% 112 0.14% 26,405 33.05% 25 0.03% 147 0.18% 1,384 1.73%

 *Voting Age Population

Some percentages may be subject to rounding error.

Some percentages may be subject to rounding error.

8/15/2018
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